COMPETITORS' SCHEDULE - 2024

GREEN
ROOM
CHECK - IN

1:40 PM

2:00 PM

2:40 PM

3:00 PM

6:40 PM

7:10 PM

7:25 PM

7:40 PM

7:55 PM

8:40 PM

9:40 PM

GREEN
ROOM

1:40 PM

1:50 PM

2:20 PM

2:50 PM

3:00 PM

3:10 PM

3:40 PM

4:10 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

8:45 PM

9:30 PM

10:40 PM

Report to Green Room 30 minutes Prior to Division Start, with Wristband & Bib visible. Failure to Check in = SCRATCH/NO REFUND

Green Room Hall is Restricted to Competitors.

START TIME
Academy
Ballroom

6:00 AM -
12:00 PM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:20 PM
3:00 PM

3:20 PM

4:00 PM -
6:30 PM

6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
8:15 PM
9:00 PM

10:00 PM

START TIME
Academy
6:00 AM -
12:00 PM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM -
1:00 PM

1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:20 PM
2:45 PM
3:10 PM
3:20 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:15 PM
10:00 PM

11:00 PM

Thursday, November 28, 2024

DIVISION

FLOOR TRIALS

(Preference to Pro/Am Competitors)

Competition Deadline - All Strictly Competitions (Except
Champions)

Ballroom Opens

WCS Strictly Prelims: Juniors

WCS Strictly Prelims: Novice/Intermediate
WCS Strictly Prelims: Masters

WCS Strictly Prelims: Open

FLOOR TRIALS
(Preference to Pro/Am Competitors)

Ballroom Opens

Shag Strictly Prelims and Finals: Juniors

WCS Strictly Finals: Juniors

WCS Strictly Finals: Novice/Intermediate

WCS Strictly Finals: Masters

WCS Strictly Finals: Open

ROUTINE FINALS: Pro Am Sophisticated Leaders and Followers

ROUTINE FINALS: Pro Am Open Leaders and Followers

Awards - (Academy Ballroom) Strictly and Pro Am Routine
Friday, November 29, 2024

DIVISION

FLOOR TRIALS

(Preference Friday Routine Competitors)

Competition Deadline — Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except
Champions JnJ)

Competitors’ Meeting & Draw for Dance Order

Routine Competitor Required*

Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open

WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors
WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice
WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Intermediate
WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice

WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate
WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Advanced
WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Masters
WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Advanced

BREAK

Line up for Opening Ceremonies - By Country
Sponsors & Competitors

Opening Ceremonies

Competitors’ March, Flag Presentation

ROUTINE PRELIMS: Classic
ROUTINE PRELIMS: Classic 2
ROUTINE FINALS: Sophisticated
ROUTINE FINALS: Showcase

STRICTLY SWING PRELIMS/FINALS: Champions

GREEN
ROOM

CHECK - IN

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:10 PM

2:20 PM

2:30 PM

2:40 PM

2:50 PM

3:00 PM

4:10 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

9:00 PM

GREEN
ROOM

11:30 AM

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:30 PM

Friends, Parents, Chaperones, Fans: Must Use Ballroom Entrances

Saturday, November 30, 2024

START
TIME
Academy
Ballroom
6:00 AM - FLOOR TRIALS
12:00 PM  (Preference to Saturday Routine Competitors)

12:00 PM  Ballroom Opens

DIVISION

12:30 PM  ROUTINE PRELIMS: Rising Star
1:30 PM  ROUTINE PRELIMS: Rising Star 2
2:30PM  WCS Jack & Jill Finals: Juniors
WCS Jack & Jill Finals: Novice
WCS Jack & Jill Finals: Intermediate
WCS Jack & Jill Finals: Masters
WCS Jack & Jill Finals: Advanced
3:30 PM  WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: All Star
WCS Jack & Jill Semis: All Star
WCS Jack & Jill Final: All Star
5:00 PM  Awards: All J&J's
5:30 PM- FLOOR TRIALS
7:00 PM  (Preference to Saturday Routine Competitors)
7:00 PM Academy Ballroom Opens for Evening Session
. Formal Attire Preferred
7:30 PM  Carolina Classic Finals
8:30 PM  ROUTINE FINALS: Masters
9:30 PM  ROUTINE FINALS: Classic
Sunday, December 1, 2024
START
TIME DIVISION
6:00 AM- FLOOR TRIALS
11:30 AM  (Preference for Sunday Competitors)
11:30 AM  Academy Ballroom Opens for Afternoon Session
12:00 PM  ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors
ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult
1:30 PM  ROUTINE FINALS: Teams
2:30 PM  ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star
4:00 PM  WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions
4:30 PM  WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions
7:00 PM RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE
: LIVE INTERVIEWS
8:00 PM

AWARDS:
Carolina Classic, Teams, Juniors, Sophisticated, Masters,
Rising Star, Showcase, Classic Division
Special Award Presentation



