COMPETITORS' SCHEDULE - 2024

Report to Green Room 30 minutes Prior to Division Start, with Wristband & Bib visible. Failure to Check in = SCRATCH/NO REFUND

Green Room Hall is Restricted to Competitors. Friends, Parents, Chaperones, Fans: Must Use Ballroom Entrances

		Thursday, November 28, 2024			Saturday, November 30, 2024
GREEN ROOM CHECK - IN	START TIME Academy Ballroom	DIVISION	GREEN ROOM CHECK - IN	START TIME Academy Ballroom	DIVISION
	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 12:00 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference to Pro/Am Competitors) Competition Deadline - All Strictly Competitions (Except Champions)			FLOOR TRIALS (Preference to Saturday Routine Competitors) Ballroom Opens
	1:00 PM	Ballroom Opens	12:00 PM	12:30 PM	ROUTINE PRELIMS: Rising Star
1:40 PM	2:00 PM	WCS Strictly Prelims: Juniors	1:00 PM	1:30 PM	ROUTINE PRELIMS: Rising Star 2
2:00 PM	2:20 PM	WCS Strictly Prelims: Novice/Intermediate	2:10 PM	2:30 PM	WCS Jack & Jill Finals: Juniors
2:40 PM	3:00 PM	WCS Strictly Prelims: Masters	2:20 PM		WCS Jack & Jill Finals: Novice
3:00 PM	3:20 PM	WCS Strictly Prelims: Open	2:30 PM		WCS Jack & Jill Finals: Intermediate
	4:00 PM - 6:30 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference to Pro/Am Competitors)	2:40 PM		WCS Jack & Jill Finals: Masters
	6:30 PM	Ballroom Opens	2:50 PM		WCS Jack & Jill Finals: Advanced
6:40 PM	7:00 PM	Shag Strictly Prelims and Finals: Juniors	3:00 PM	3:30 PM	WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: All Star
7:10 PM	7:30 PM	WCS Strictly Finals: Juniors			WCS Jack & Jill Semis: All Star
7:25 PM	7:45 PM	WCS Strictly Finals: Novice/Intermediate	4:10 PM		WCS Jack & Jill Final: All Star
7:40 PM	8:00 PM	WCS Strictly Finals: Masters		5:00 PM	Awards: All J&J's
7:55 PM 8:40 PM	8:15 PM 9:00 PM	WCS Strictly Finals: Open ROUTINE FINALS: Pro Am Sophisticated Leaders and Followers		5:30 PM - 7:00 PM 7:00 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference to Saturday Routine Competitors) Academy Ballroom Opens for Evening Session
9:40 PM	10:00 PM	ROUTINE FINALS: Pro Am Open Leaders and Followers	7:00 PM	7:30 PM	Formal Attire Preferred Carolina Classic Finals
		Awards - (Academy Ballroom) Strictly and Pro Am Routine	8:00 PM	8:30 PM	ROUTINE FINALS: Masters
		Friday, November 29, 2024	9:00 PM	9:30 PM	ROUTINE FINALS: Classic
GREEN	START TIME				
	Acadomu	DIVISION			Sunday, December 1, 2024
ROOM	Academy 6:00 AM -	FLOOR TRIALS	GREEN	START	DIVISION
ROOM		FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline – Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except	GREEN ROOM	TIME 6:00 AM -	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS
ROOM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM -	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline – Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order		TIME	DIVISION
KUUM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline – Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ)		TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors)
1:40 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline – Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required*	ROOM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Ballroom Opens for Afternoon Session
	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM 1:30 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline – Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open	ROOM 11:30 AM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Ballroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors
1:40 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline – Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Ballroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult
1:40 PM 1:50 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:20 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline – Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Ballroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Teams
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:20 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:20 PM 2:20 PM 2:45 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline – Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Intermediate	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:30 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Ballroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Teams ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:20 PM 2:50 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:20 PM 2:20 PM 2:45 PM 3:10 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline – Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required' Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Ballroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Teams ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:20 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:20 PM 2:20 PM 2:45 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline – Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preterace for Sunday Competitors) Academy Baliroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE LIVE INTERVIEWS
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:20 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM - 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM 3:20 PM 3:30 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline - Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Advanced	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Ballroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Teams ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:20 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:40 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:20 PM 2:20 PM 2:45 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline - Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Advanced WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Masters	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Baliroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Teams ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE LIVE INTERVIEWS AWARDS: Carolina Classic, Teams, Juniors, Sophisticated, Masters,
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:20 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:40 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:20 PM 2:45 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline - Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Advanced WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Advanced	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Baliroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE LIVE INTERVIEWS AWARDS: Carolina Classic, Teams, Juniors, Sophisticated, Masters, Rising Star, Showcase, Classic Division
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:40 PM 4:10 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:20 PM 2:45 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM 3:20 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline - Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Advanced WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Masters WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Advanced BREAK Line up for Opening Ceremonies - By Country Sponsors & Competitors	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Baliroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE LIVE INTERVIEWS AWARDS: Carolina Classic, Teams, Juniors, Sophisticated, Masters, Rising Star, Showcase, Classic Division
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:40 PM 4:10 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM - 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline - Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Advanced WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Advanced BREAK Line up for Opening Ceremonies - By Country Sponsors & Competitors	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Baliroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE LIVE INTERVIEWS AWARDS: Carolina Classic, Teams, Juniors, Sophisticated, Masters, Rising Star, Showcase, Classic Division
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:20 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:40 PM 4:10 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:20 PM 2:45 PM 3:10 PM 3:20 PM 3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM 5:30 PM 6:00 PM	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline - Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Advanced WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Masters WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Advanced BREAK Line up for Opening Ceremonies - By Country Sponsors & Competitors Opening Ceremonies Opening Ceremonies Competitors' March, Flag Presentation	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Baliroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE LIVE INTERVIEWS AWARDS: Carolina Classic, Teams, Juniors, Sophisticated, Masters, Rising Star, Showcase, Classic Division
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:20 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:40 PM 4:10 PM 5:30 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM - 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM - 2:20 PM - 2:45 PM - 3:10 PM - 3:20 PM - 3:20 PM - 3:20 PM - 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM - 5:30 PM - 5:30 PM -	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline - Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Advanced WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Advanced BREAK Line up for Opening Ceremonies - By Country Sponsors & Competitors Opening Ceremonies Competitors' March, Flag Presentation ROUTINE PRELIMS: Classic	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Baliroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE LIVE INTERVIEWS AWARDS: Carolina Classic, Teams, Juniors, Sophisticated, Masters, Rising Star, Showcase, Classic Division
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:20 PM 2:50 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:40 PM 4:10 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM - 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM - 2:20 PM - 2:45 PM - 3:10 PM - 3:20 PM - 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM - 5:30 PM - 6:00 PM - 6:00 PM -	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline - Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitors' Meeting & Draw for Dance Order Routine Competitor Required* Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Advanced BREAK Line up for Opening Ceremonies - By Country Sponsors & Competitors' March, Flag Presentation ROUTINE PRELIMS: Classic ROUTINE PRELIMS: Classic 2 <th>ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM</br></th> <th>TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM</th> <th>DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Baliroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE LIVE INTERVIEWS AWARDS: Carolina Classic, Teams, Juniors, Sophisticated, Masters, Rising Star, Showcase, Classic Division</th>	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Baliroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE LIVE INTERVIEWS AWARDS: Carolina Classic, Teams, Juniors, Sophisticated, Masters, Rising Star, Showcase, Classic Division
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 2:20 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:40 PM 4:10 PM 5:30 PM 6:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:45 PM	6:00 AM - 12:00 PM - 1:00 PM - 1:00 PM - 2:00 PM - 2:00 PM - 2:20 PM - 2:45 PM - 3:10 PM - 3:20 PM - 3:30 PM - 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM - 5:30	FLOOR TRIALS (Preference Friday Routine Competitors) Competition Deadline - Shag and WCS Jack and Jills (Except Champions JnJ) Competitor Reduired Shag Jack & Jill: Junior & Open WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Juniors WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Novice WCS Jack & Jill Semis: Intermediate WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Advanced WCS Jack & Jill Prelims: Advanced BREAK Line up for Opening Ceremonies - By Country Opening Ceremonies Opening Ceremonies Competitors' March, Flag Presentation ROUTINE PRELIMS: Classic 2 ROUTINE FINALS: Sophisticated	ROOM 11:30 AM 11:00 AM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM	TIME 6:00 AM - 11:30 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 2:30 PM 2:30 PM 4:30 PM 7:00 PM	DIVISION FLOOR TRIALS (Preference for Sunday Competitors) Academy Baliroom Opens for Afternoon Session ROUTINE FINALS: Juniors ROUTINE FINALS: Young Adult ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star ROUTINE FINALS: Rising Star WCS Jack & Jill Prelim: Champions WCS Jack & Jill Final: Champions RED CARPET COCKTAIL HOUR - BLACK TIE ATTIRE LIVE INTERVIEWS AWARDS: Carolina Classic, Teams, Juniors, Sophisticated, Masters, Rising Star, Showcase, Classic Division